Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37016
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
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Academic Year 2016-17 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 480 480 480 480 - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 72 72 - --- -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
No.of — Noof  No.of
Socially students students students Nosok
Within ~ Outside  Outside Economically _, i receiving FEP A students
(Al No.of No.of State State  Count Backward Shellemged Freeships / 'ccoving TECEVINE  who are not
programs ‘“' i Total : e £ ' (SC+ST+OBC | P! Freeships/ Freeships / P
Male Female (Including (Including (Including (Including H Scholarships 4 2 receiving
ofall : Students Including Scholarships Scholarships
Students Students male & male& male & male & from the any
years) male & ? from from the " i
female) female) female) female) State and s : Freeships /
female) Institution Private :
Central i Scholarships
Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 .
Yaars — 0h; 3pp 1114 1019 95 0 495 513 0 0 0
Program ; :
(s)]
PG [2
vears g 13 33 32 I 0 6 0 0 19
Program
(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
No. of first  No. of first vear No. of students No. of students No. of Ntisisal r Nolotstideit
Academic year students students Academic admitted Academic graduating in i % ALy o T8 i
: 4 : H 2 " co students  placed graduates  selected for
Year intake in the admitted in the Year through Lateral Year  minimum stipulated . : ;
¥ L placed {Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
year year entry time
_ 196000 (one lakh
(2011-12) 420 (338 (2012-13) 65 (2014-15) 216 :?]33 ninety six 6
; thousand)
: 162000 (one lakh
(2012-13) 480 364 (2013-14) 52 [2015-16) 112 SIXty two 13
thousand)
136500 (one lakh
(2013-14) 480 299 (2014-15) 58 (2016-17) 144 thirty six thousand 10
five hundred)
PG |2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & highér studies for previous 3 years
: No. of first year No. of first yvear 7 No. of students No.of  Median salary of placed  No. of students
Academic 3 p H . Academic fn=2s s _ i ”
Yea students intake in  students admitted in Year graduating in minimum students graduates (Amount in  selected for Higher
e the year the year stipulated time placed Rs.) Studies
: 1140000 (one lakh forty
(2013-14) 72 42 (2014-15) 38 3 thowsand) 0
A 280000 (two lakhs eighty
= 2 2 =16 20
(2014-15) 72 29 {2015-16) 29 4 thousand) .
150000 {one lakh fifty
(2015- 2016- 3
(2015-16) 72 20 (2016-17) 18 6 thousand)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here),
Total Students
Full Time o
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0
12/8/2017
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Faculty Details

Srno

10

11

12
13

Name

JDOMINIC XAVIER

RAJTHILAK
KRISHNAN RAJAN

A BANUPRIYA

A KENNEDY

A S ARJUN MOHAN
A VELU

Anitha K

Archana Jenis M R
ARUN THOMAS

Aruna C

B SHATHIKA
SULTHANA BEGUM

BOOBESH NATHAN
VAIDYA NATHAN

C SAVINTHKUMAR

35

27
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Designation Gender

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Qualification

M. Phil

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

Experience
(In Months)

124
110

109

53
115
66
14
25
36

69

35

Is

Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution?

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining

Date

20-07-
2007
10-04-
2010

01-12-

2008
10-08-

1998

13-02-
2012
30-01-
2013
09-06-
2008
28-05-
2012
06-03-
2013
02-11-
2015
15-09-
2014
05-06-
2013

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

CHINJU JEYAN
Christo Melbin D C
D DANIEL

D V VIJINIRMALA

DAN PRAKASH D

DHANRAJ
GURUSAMY

DINESH RAMAN

Dr
KIRISHNAMOORTHY

Dr V PRAKASH

E HUBERT AROCKIA
RAJ

Enoch RajaD G

FAIZUR RAHMAN A

‘G GNANAJOTHI

MARY SHEELA

G
SARAVANAKUMAR

26

26

29

28

40

29

o
o

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assista_nt
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Tech

216

69

180

74

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-06-
2014
04-01-
2017
09-08-
2016
15-06-
2009
18-12-
2012
06-05-
2013
06-05-
2008
12-09-
2011
12-08-
2003
05-10-
1998
19-06-
2013
03-06-
2013
13-12-
2011
11-01-
2016
17-03-
2014

Page 3 of 9

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

12/8/2017



28

29

30

31

37

38

39

40

41

42

G THIAGARAJAN

GEETHA KUMARI D
H GOKULRAM

H K RESHMA

I BILDASS
SANTHOSAM

JJAYALAKSHMI
JJINCY
JRANIJITH SINGH
J SILAMBOLI
Jaya Susan Edith
John Sathya M

K JEYASEELAN

K KOMATHY
VANITHA

K PRADEEV RAJ

K SIVALINGAN

28

30

40

42

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

‘http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.E.

65

49

170

73

129

a7

63

55

55

217

96

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-10-
2005
15-02-
2012
03-06-
2013
01-06-
2010
01-06-
2011
06-08-
2007
24-05-
2010
11-07-
2014
18-04-
2012
14-07-
2014
03-06-
2013
12-12-
2012
14-06-
1999
09-09-
2009
01-07-
2014

Page 4 of 9

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

12/8/2017



44

45

46

47

48

49

51

52

53

54

33

56

37

KARTHICK B

KOWSALYA M

L SHANMUGAN

LAKSHMIKANTHAN

K

M KUMURAN

M PRASHANTH

MAGENDRAN
RAMAN

'MANOJ M

MANOJ

PRABHAKAR B S

Martin Victor

MOHAN M

N KASTHURI

N SATHIABAMA

Nandakumar L

NARAYANAN J K

32

30

29

L

30

33

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

161

49

197

124

2

122

72

72

44

90

62

80

70

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-12-
2009
03-06-
2013
01-06-
2011
09-01-
2017
01-03-
2007
01-06-
2011
14-08-
2006
03-06-
2013
03-06-
2013
17-03-
2014
26-05-
2010
07-05-
2012
17-04-
2006
23-02-
2011
17-10-
2012

10-10-
2017

30-04-
2016
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Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular
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