2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
480	480	480	480		I
72	72		1	1	
		480 480	480 480 480	480 480 480 480	480 480 480 480

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	Male	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	Scholarchine	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program (s)]	737	377	1114	1019	95	0	619	495	513	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program (s)]	20	13	33	32	1	0	17	8	6	0	0	19

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]	Placement &	higher studies	for previous 3 y	ears
-------------------------	-------------	----------------	------------------	------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	420	338	(2012-13)	65	(2014-15)	216	138	196000 (one lakh ninety six thousand)	6
(2012-13)	480	364	(2013-14)	52	(2015-16)	263	112	162000 (one lakh sixty two thousand)	13
(2013-14)	480	299	(2014-15)	58	(2016-17)	154	144	136500 (one lakh thirty six thousand five hundred)	10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	72	42	(2014-15)	38	3	140000 (one lakh forty thousand)	0
(2014-15)	72	29	(2015-16)	29	4	280000 (two lakhs eighty thousand)	0
(2015-16)	72	20	(2016-17)	18	6	150000 (one lakh fifty thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered he	

				Total	Students	
Full Time			0			
			0			

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

			2016-17		2015-16			2014-15	
Full Time		0		0		(0		
Part Time		0		0		()		

Institute ID: IR-1-E-E-C-37016
Institute Name: CSI College of Engineering

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	J DOMINIC XAVIER	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	124	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2007		Regular
2	RAJTHILAK KRISHNAN RAJAN	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	110	Yes	No	10-04- 2010	16-12- 2016	Regular
3	A BANUPRIYA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	109	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2008		Regular
4	A KENNEDY	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	10-08- 1998		Regular
5	A S ARJUN MOHAN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	113	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2012		Regular
6	A VELU	34	Professor	Male	Ph.D	53	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2013		Regular
7	Anitha K	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	115	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2008	7.050 1	Regular
8	Archana Jenis M R	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	66	Yes	Yes	28-05- 2012		Regular
9	ARUN THOMAS	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	14	No	No	06-03- 2013	14-11- 2013	Regular
10	Aruna C	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	25	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2015		Regular
11	B SHATHIKA SULTHANA BEGUM	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	36	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2014		Regular
12	BOOBESH NATHAN VAIDYA NATHAN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	69	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2013		Regular
13	C SAVINTHKUMAR	27		Male	M.E.	35	Yes	Yes			Regular

	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Assistant Professor						06-06- 2014		
14	CHINJU JEYAN	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	7	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017		Regular
15	Christo Melbin D C	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	9	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2016		Regular
16	D DANIEL	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	136	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2009		Regular
17	D V VIJINIRMALA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	52	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2012		Regular
18	DAN PRAKASH D	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	50	Yes	Yes	06-05- 2013		Regular
19	DHANRAJ GURUSAMY	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	216	Yes	Yes	06-05- 2008	The state of the s	Regular
20	DINESH RAMAN	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	69	Yes	No	12-09- 2011	06-06- 2017	Regular
21	Dr KIRISHNAMOORTHY	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2003		Regular
22	Dr V PRAKASH	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	05-10- 1998	to the second of	Regular
23	E HUBERT AROCKIA RAJ	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	74	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2013		Regular
24	Enoch Raja D G	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	55	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	The definition of the second o	Regular
25	FAIZUR RAHMAN A	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	101	Yes	Yes	13-12- 2011		Regular
26	G GNANAJOTHI MARY SHEELA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	23	Yes -	Yes	11-01- 2016		Regular
27	G SARAVANAKUMAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	38	Yes	Yes	17-03- 2014		Regular

28	G THIAGARAJAN	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	139	Yes	Yes	17-10- 2005	 Regular
29	GEETHA KUMARI D	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	65	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2012	 Regular
30	H GOKULRAM	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	49	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	 Regular
31	H K RESHMA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	170	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010	 Regular
32	I BILDASS SANTHOSAM	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	73	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011	 Regular
33	J JAYALAKSHMI	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	129	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2007	 Regular
34	J JINCY	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	85	Yes	Yes	24-05- 2010	 Regular
35	J RANJITH SINGH	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	97	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2014	Regular
36	J SILAMBOLI	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	63	Yes	Yes	18-04- 2012	 Regular
37	Jaya Susan Edith	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	39	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2014	Regular
38	John Sathya M	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	55	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	 Regular
39	K JEYASEELAN	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	55	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2012	Regular
40	K KOMATHY VANITHA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	217	Yes	Yes	14-06- 1999	Regular
41	K PRADEEV RAJ	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes-	Yes	09-09- 2009	 Regular
42	K SIVALINGAN,	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular

43	KARTHICK B	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	161	Yes	Yes	11-12- 2009		Regular
44	KOWSALYA M	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	49	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013		Regular
45	L SHANMUGAN	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	197	Yes	No	01-06- 2011	10-10- 2017	Regular
46	LAKSHMIKANTHAN K	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	7	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2017		Regular
47	M KUMURAN	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	124	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2007	in the second se	Regular
48	M PRASHANTH	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	72	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular
49	MAGENDRAN RAMAN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	122	No	No	14-08- 2006	30-04- 2016	Regular
50	MANOJ M	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	72	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013		Regular
51	MANOJ PRABHAKAR B S	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	72	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013		Regular
52	Martin Victor	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	44	Yes	Yes	17-03- 2014		Regular
53	MOHAN M	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	90	Yes	Yes	26-05- 2010		Regular
54	N KASTHURI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	62	Yes	Yes	07-05- 2012		Regular
55	N SATHIABAMA	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	135	Yes	Yes	17-04- 2006		Regular
56	Nandakumar L	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	80	Yes .	Yes	23-02- 2011		Regular
57	NARAYANAN J K	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	70	Yes	Yes	17-10- 2012		Regular